YouGov / TUC Survey Results

Sample Size: 1685 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from
YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 1,685 adults.
Fieldwork was undertaken between 8th - 9th June | oo 1eon | 1o | 12 {uwp| con | Lab | S0 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStoF |Midlands 1| \o | o tiand
2014. The survey was carried out online. The Dem Dem South | Wales
figures have been weighted and are
representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).
Weighted Sample | 1685 ] x | x X x | 503|373 | 350 | 817 | 868 | 201 | 426 | 576 | 482 | 960 | 725 216 548 361 415 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Currently if you lose your job and make a claim for Job
Seeker's Allowance (JSA) you usually wait just over two
weeks (17 days) before your benefit is paid. Thisi s
because JSA is paid a fortnight in arrears. The
government is proposing a change, to pay benefits a
month in arrears so that you would usually wait bet ween
five and six weeks after losing your job before you receive
your first payment.
To what extent do you support or oppose this propos ed
change?
Strongly support 5 11 2 3 11 | 11 2 2 6 4 4 5 4 7 4 6 5 7 3 4 5
Tendtosupport 13 |26 9 15 10| 20 8 12 | 14 13 19 11 12 15 | 15 11 14 16 15 10 8
TOTAL SUPPORT 18 37 11 18 21 31 10 14 20 17 23 16 16 22 19 17 19 23 18 14 13
Tendtooppose 27 |32 22 47 26|33 23 33| 25 30 24 30 25 30| 30 23 25 30 23 29 27
Strongly oppose 43 23 58 31 45| 25 59 49 44 42 36 39 51 41 40 48 42 37 44 47 54
TOTALOPPOSE 70 55 80 78 71 58 82 82 69 72 60 69 76 71 70 71 67 67 67 76 81
Dontknow 11 |9 9 4 8|11 8 5 ]11 11|18 15 9 7 |10 12| 14 9 15 9 7
Had you heard of this proposal before?
Yes, | had heard ofit 13 |15 16 12 10| 13 13 15 | 16 11 13 11 12 18 | 15 12 12 11 16 13 20
No, | had not heard of it 82 83 81 85 87| 84 82 82 79 85 79 83 85 80 82 83 82 84 80 83 78
Don't know 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 9 6 3 2 4 5 6 5 4 4 3
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Which one the following statements, best describes your current employment and welfare situation?

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from

| am currently

| am currently

| am currently

| am not working,

YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 1,685 adults. lamcurrently | employed but employed but employed and | am not looking for
Fieldwork was undertaken between 8th - 9th June unemployed and claimed claimed have never work and not None of | """ [ pont
. . Total . unemployment . . not to
2014. The survey was carried out online. The am clalmlng unemp_)loyment benefits more claimed claiming these say know
figures have been Weighted and are benefits benef.lts in the than five years unemployment unemployment
representative of all GB adults (aged 18+). last five years ago benefits benefits
Weighted Sample | 1685 66 126 260 544 362 258 36 33
% % % % % % % % %
Currently if you lose your job and make a claim for Job
Seeker’s Allowance (JSA) you usually wait just over two
weeks (17 days) before your benefit is paid. Thisi s
because JSA is paid a fortnight in arrears. The
government is proposing a change, to pay benefits a
month in arrears so that you would usually wait bet ween
five and six weeks after losing your job before you receive
your first payment.
To what extent do you support or oppose this propos ed
change?
Strongly support 5 4 1 3 6 5 10 0 1
Tend to support 13 5 11 14 14 17 9 15 6
TOTAL SUPPORT 18 9 12 17 20 22 19 15 7
Tend to oppose 27 16 16 31 28 34 27 9 2
Strongly oppose 43 64 65 44 38 37 48 65 13
TOTAL OPPOSE 70 80 81 75 66 71 75 74 15
Don't know 11 11 6 9 13 8 7 11 77
Had you heard of this proposal before?
Yes, | had heard of it 13 24 17 12 9 16 17 24 12
No, | had not heard of it 82 66 80 86 88 82 81 70 22
Don't know 4 9 3 3 3 3 3 6 66
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Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from
YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 1,685 adults.
Fieldwork was undertaken between 8th - 9th June | oo 1o | 1o | 12 {uip| con | Lab | L0 | Wale | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | Restof |Midlands | yo | s tiand
2014. The survey was carried out online. The Dem Dem South | Wales

figures have been weighted and are
representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).

Weighted Sample | 1685 | x X X X |503f 373 ] 350 | 817 | 868 | 201 | 426 | 576 | 482 | 960 | 725 216 548 361 415 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine if you lost your current job tomorrow and y ou
weren’t entitled to receive any JSA for five weeks. How
worried, if at all, would you be about this?
[Asked to respondent's in full or part time work; n=993]
Veryworried 44 | 26 52 29 61|32 52 41| 41 47 41 45 45 37 | 39 52 45 34 47 52 46
Fairly worried 26 29 26 38 12| 28 27 29 25 26 29 24 24 35 27 23 24 28 23 26 25
TOTALWORRIED 70 55 78 67 73 60 79 70 66 73 70 69 69 72 66 75 69 62 70 78 71
Not very worried 16 25 10 18 20| 22 11 17 18 14 14 17 17 13 19 12 16 19 14 13 19
Not worried atall 9 17 7 12 6 |13 5 9 11 8 10 7 9 14 | 11 6 9 12 10 6 8
TOTALNOTWORRIED 25 42 17 30 26 35 16 26 29 22 24 24 26 27 30 18 25 31 24 19 27
Dontknow 6 |3 5 3 1|5 6 4|5 6 | 7 7 5 2|5 7| 6 8 5 3 3
In the previous question you said you would be worr ied if
you lost your current job and weren't entitled to r eceive
any
[Asked to respondent's who said if they lost their current job
and weren't entitled to receive JSA for five weeks they would
be very/fairly worrie; n=685]
Paying rent or mortgage payments 69 | 67 65 90 63| 72 63 67 68 70 59 75 70 51 70 68 67 73 70 63 74
Buying food 52 38 54 57 57|45 61 45 50 53 70 45 54 44 52 52 47 46 64 52 49
Paying energy bills 23 |20 22 12 24|22 27 21 | 283 24 4 22 25 41 | 17 32 12 23 23 31 20
Other regular payments 16 27 13 13 19| 20 15 18 17 15 20 11 18 24 18 14 28 16 13 15 13
Paying for petrol/travel costs 6 8 8 8 3 5 7 11 5 7 19 3 5 8 7 5 9 6 6 4 10
Buying essential items for me/my family (e.g. clothes) 5 5 8 0 8 4 7 5 6 4 2 7 4 8 4 8 6 4 4 6 6
None of the above 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
Don'tknow 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 7 1 0 4 2 0 1 2 0 3 0
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Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2014

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from
YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 1,685 adults.
Fieldwork was undertaken between 8th - 9th June
2014. The survey was carried out online. The
figures have been weighted and are
representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).

Weighted Sample

Imagine if you lost your current job tomorrow and y ou
weren’t entitled to receive any JSA for five weeks. How
worried, if at all, would you be about this?

[Asked to respondent's in full or part time work; n=993]
Very worried
Fairly worried
TOTAL WORRIED
Not very worried
Not worried at all
TOTAL NOT WORRIED

Don’t know
In the previous question you said you would be worr ied if
you lost your current job and weren't entitled to r eceive

any
[Asked to respondent's who said if they lost their current job
and weren't entitled to receive JSA for five weeks they would
be very/fairly worrie; n=685]
Paying rent or mortgage payments
Buying food
Paying energy bills
Other regular payments
Paying for petrol/travel costs
Buying essential items for me/my family (e.g. clothes)
None of the above
Don’t know

Which one the following statements, best describes your current employment and welfare situation?

| am currently

I am currently | am currently | am not working,
employed but .
| am currently employed but ; employed and | am not looking for
; claimed Prefer ,
unemployed and claimed have never work and not None of Don’t
Total - unemployment . - not to
am claiming unemployment . claimed claiming these know
. s benefits more say
benefits benefits in the . unemployment unemployment
. than five years . .
last five years benefits benefits
ago
1685 66 126 260 544 362 258 36 33
% % % % % % % % %
44 54 58 44 42 42 45 63 3
26 27 20 23 28 32 30 21 4
70 81 78 67 70 74 75 84 7
16 19 15 19 17 14 9 9 0
9 0 5 11 10 7 4 0 0
25 19 20 30 27 21 13 9 0
6 0 2 4 3 4 12 7 93
69 48 65 70 70 63 70 79 100
52 73 58 52 46 68 64 67 44
23 45 22 31 21 26 11 2 0
16 0 16 14 18 16 11 29 0
6 0 9 3 7 2 14 0 0
5 8 9 8 4 2 0 0 0
1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0
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Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from
YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 1,685 adults.
Fieldwork was undertaken between 8th - 9th June | oo 1o | 1o | 12 {uip| con | Lab | L0 | Wale | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | Restof |Midlands | yo | s tiand
2014. The survey was carried out online. The Dem Dem South | Wales

figures have been weighted and are
representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).
Weighted Sample [ 1685 | x | x | x | x [503] 373 | 350 [ 817 | 868 | 201 | 426 [ 576 | 482 [ 960 [ 725 | 216 | 548 361 | 415 [ 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which one of the following statements best reflects your
view? The proposal to make those who are made
unemployed wait five weeks before they receive thei r first
benefit pavment...
Makes me think more favourably of the governmentsr\gfc:frari:(: 10 |23 4 5 13 | 20 4 5 10 9 12 8 8 12 9 10 7 13 11 6 6
Does not change the way | think about the govemment's oo | 4o 5, 35 28|39 220 27 |28 20 | 21 27 30 31|31 25| 30 31 32 2 26
welfare reforms
Makes me think less favourably of the government's r‘g’fc:frxz 52 |26 70 59 52|32 69 62|54 51 |48 53 55 50 | 51 54| 50 45 49 63 62
Don't know 10 5 6 1 7 8 6 6 8 11 19 12 7 6 8 12 13 10 8 9 6
Which one the following statements, best describes your
current employment and welfare situation?
| am currently unemployed and am claiming benefits 4 1 6 1 3 2 6 2 4 4 5 6 5 1 1 7 5 2 4 5 5
I am currently employed (part or full .tlm.e) but havg claimed 7 6 9 7 6 6 5 9 7 8 8 12 9 2 6 10 8 7 6 9 8
unemployment benefits in the last five years
I am currently employed (part or full time) but have claimed 15 15 15 22 15|15 16 17 | 20 11 5 18 26 5 17 13 14 15 13 18 20

unemployment benefits more than five years ago

| am currently employed (part or full ime) and have never ., | o7 33 34 55|35 33 32 | 32 33 |44 46 35 12| 39 23| 37 32 34 28 36
claimed unemployment benefits

I am not working, am not looking for work and notclaiming ., > 19 55 9427 220 18|18 25 |13 7 14 47| 20 23| 18 25 21 21 15
unemployment benefits

Noneofthese 15 13 14 11 19|13 13 18 |15 15 (20 5 8 31| 14 18 | 12 16 17 15 15

Prefernottosay 2 1 1 0 7 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 1 1 4 2 2 2 3 1

Dontknow 2 |o 2 1 o1 3 1|2 2|2 4 1 1|1 3 3 2 2 2 0
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Fieldwork: 8th - 9th June 2014

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from
YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 1,685 adults.
Fieldwork was undertaken between 8th - 9th June
2014. The survey was carried out online. The
figures have been weighted and are
representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).

Weighted Sample

Which one of the following statements best reflects
view? The proposal to make those who are made
unemployed wait five weeks before they receive thei
benefit pavment...
Makes me think more favourably of the government’s welfare
reforms
Does not change the way | think about the government’s
welfare reforms
Makes me think less favourably of the government’s welfare
reforms
Don’t know

your

r first

Which one the following statements, best describes
current employment and welfare situation?

your

| am currently unemployed and am claiming benefits

I am currently employed (part or full time) but have claimed
unemployment benefits in the last five years

I am currently employed (part or full time) but have claimed
unemployment benefits more than five years ago

I am currently employed (part or full time) and have never
claimed unemployment benefits

I am not working, am not looking for work and not claiming
unemployment benefits

None of these

Prefer not to say

Don’t know

Which one the following statements, best describes your current employment and welfare situation?

I am currently

| am currently

| am currently

| am not working,

| am currently employed but emplo.yed but employed and | am not looking for
; claimed Prefer ,
unemployed and claimed have never work and not None of Don’t
Total T unemployment . . not to
am claiming unemployment . claimed claiming these know
. s benefits more say
benefits benefits in the . unemployment unemployment
. than five years . .
last five years benefits benefits
ago
1685 66 126 260 544 362 258 36 33
% % % % % % % % %
10 10 11 8 10 8 11 11 0
28 14 26 27 31 38 22 9 0
52 65 59 55 50 49 56 66 17
10 10 4 10 9 5 10 13 83
4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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